# OP \$40.00 4474122

ETAS ID: TM661000

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (RELEASES RF 6258/0705)

 SEQUENCE:
 4

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent		07/19/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PASHA GROUP		
Street Address:	4040 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 350		
City:	SAN RAFAEL		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94903		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Re	gistration Number:	4474122	PASHA HAWAII	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7145401235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050485-0178
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Pasha - Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed (002)#page1.tif source=Pasha - Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0235 source=Pasha - Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Executed (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0236

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY dated as of July 19, 2021 (this "Release") is made by Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of The Pasha Group, Hawaii Stevedores, Inc., Pasha Automotive Services and Sea-Logix, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors"), each of which is a party to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 26, 2018 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") by and among the Administrative Agent and the Grantors and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2018 at Reel/Frame Nos. 6258/0663, 6258/0679, 6258/0688 and 6258/0705. All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meaning given in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including but not limited to the intellectual property listed on the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantors; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property Collateral under the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby (i) terminate the IP Security Agreement in its entirety (except for any definition incorporated by reference in this Release) and (ii) release and terminate its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the intellectual property listed on the attached Exhibit A, and discharge, quit claim and relinquish unto the Grantors (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the intellectual property set forth on Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all proceeds and rights to proceeds associated therewith, under the IP Security Agreement.

The Administrative Agent authorizes the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release to reflect the release of security interests and reassignment of any interests with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of New York.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0237

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, as Administrative Agent

Denise Jones

Title: Vice President

# **EXHIBIT A**

None.

(B) Copyright Licenses

None.

(C) Patents

None.

(D) Patent Licenses

None.

(E) Trademarks

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Hawaii Stevedores, Inc.	United States	HAWAII STEVEDORES	87689184 17-NOV-2017	
Hawaii Stevedores, Inc.	United States	нопоноок	74055391 03-MAY-1990	1638148 19-MAR-1991
Pasha Automotive Services	United States	TRUE OPS	85196723 13-DEC-2010	4220160 09-OCT-2012
Sea-Logix, LLC	United States	SEA-LOGIX	75854240 19-NOV-1999	2643492 29-OCT-2002
The Pasha Group	United States	PASHA HAWAII	85917853 29-APR-2013	4474122 28-JAN-2014

(F) Trademark Licenses

**RECORDED: 07/19/2021** 

None.

Exhibit A